GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4253
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2016

Unified Admission Dates
4253. SHRI PINAKI MISRA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to make it mandatory for all the educational institutes to declare the list of admission on one single day and closure of admission after a gap of twelve working days to make it convenient for the admission seekers to decide and seek admission in their desired institutes;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any representation from the parents or parents association of admission seekers or students association highlighting the problems due to declaration of varied admission dates/closure dates, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a): No Madam.
(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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